Project Catalog # Type
Prepared by Notes Date
PS519281EN   page 1
July 8, 2020 11:35 AM
Top Product Features
• Shallow plenum - under 2.5" deep RTC fits the most challenging spaces
• Standard and high lumen models up to 7000 lumens
• Up to 133 lumens per watt delivering up to 56% energy savings

PS519281EN   page 2
July 8, 2020 11:35 AM
Order Information
SAMPLE ORDER NUMBER: 24RTC-48-UNV-EL7W-L840-HCD-SWPD1-U
Size Series Lumen Voltage Options Emergency Factory Wiring
Size Series (9) Lumen (5) Voltage Options Emergency Factory Wiring
24=2' x 4' RTC=Recessed
Center Lensed
Troffer
48=4800 Lumens
68=6800 Lumens
UNV=Universal
Voltage 120-277
347=347 Volt (2)
GL=Single
Element Fuse
GM=Double
Element Fuse
EL7W=7-watt, 120V-277V emergency
battery pack installed (3)
EL14W=14-watt 120V-277V emergency
battery pack installed (3)
GTR2=Bodine Generator Transfer
Relay (4)
ETRD=Emergency Transfer Relay with
dimming control (4)
[Blank]=No Flex
A3/8-4/18GDIM=3/8" Flex with 0-10V Dimming Leads
A3/8-2/18G=3/8" Flex with line and common
A3/8-5/18GDIM=Flex with 0-10V Dimming leads and Blue for alternate wiring
See below for details.
Notes
(9) DesignLights
Consortium® Qualified
and classified for both
DLC Standard and DLC
Premium, refer to www.
designlights.org for
details.
Notes
(5) Nominal lumen
output. See table for
actual values.
Notes
(2) Available only with
CD and HCD drivers.
Notes
(3) With integral test switch/indicator/laser test.
For approximate delivered lumens multiply the
lumens per watt of the desired fixture by the
wattage of the emergency battery pack (100
lm/W x 7=700 lumens). (4) Used to bypass
local control during outage. Must be used in
conjunction with UL 1008 device (provided
by others). GTR2 option includes 2 relays on
fixtures with dimming drivers. ETRD option only
requires one relay when used on a dimming
fixture.
Flexible Metal Conduit Options
Flex options available for 0-10V dimming control, DALI dimming control, emergency and
night light functions. 72-inch factory-installed and pre-wired to driver, fitted to luminaire
housing access plate with 90° enclosed FMC connector. Not all options may be combined and
installation ratings vary by type.
A3/8-4/18GDIM series notes: Factory installed dimming option 3/8" flexible metal conduit
with 2-#18 power and ground wires and 2-#18 UL-listed jacketed 0-10V +/- control wires. Meets
UL 66, 83, 1479, 1569, 1581, 2556. NEC® 250.118, 300.22(C), 392, 396, 330, 501, 502, 503,
530, 504, 505, 518, 520, 530, 645, 72; Federal Specification A-A-59544 (formerly J-C-30B); all
applicable OSHA and HUD Requirements. UL Classified 1-, 2-, and 3-hour through penetration
with applicable fire stop product (not included). May be surface mounted, fished and/or
embedded in plaster. Cable tray and approved raceway rated, install per NEC®; Environmental
Air-Handling Space Installation per NEC® 300.22(C).
CRI/CCT Driver Type Sensor Packaging Accessories
CRI/CCT Driver Type Sensor Packaging Accessories (order separately)